
Langston (15-4, 10-3) -vs- OPSU (3-15, 1-12)
01/22/26 at Anchor D Arena

 
 

 
 
Langston 73

OPSU 59

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 8:15 PM
Attendance: 168
Site: Anchor D Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Langston 37 36 73
OPSU 36 23 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Antonio Lewis * 28 6-14 5-9 4-4 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 21
00 Orlando Thomas * 28 5-10 3-6 4-6 4-3 7 3 1 2 0 1 17
23 Omar Henry * 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 2 0 6
13 Robert Alexander * 32 0-3 0-3 0-0 3-3 6 4 1 0 0 1 0
25 Donte Manuel * 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
04 Jay Wilson 20 6-6 0-0 8-10 1-3 4 3 1 2 2 2 20
11 Trey Clarke 21 2-7 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 4 3 1 1 1 7
05 Cam McCoy 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Tajahri Cave 27 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 0 0
14 Matthew Cooper 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Charles Gauthier 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 198 22-51 8-23 21-26 13-19 32 24 12 10 5 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48% 4-16   25.00% 13-15   86.67%
Second Half 12-22   54.55% 4-7   57.14% 8-11   72.73%
Total 22-51   43.1% 8-23   34.8% 21-26   80.8%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Antonio Lewis Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 67
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
03:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Christian Campbell * 35 9-15 4-5 11-11 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 2 33
05 Mike Carter * 36 3-5 0-1 3-5 1-3 4 2 1 3 1 1 9
04 Aaron Williams jr. * 34 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 6 0 1 7
15 Ja'Vian Baker * 28 1-4 0-2 2-4 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 1 4
24 Mykel Lindsey * 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 4 1 0 1 0 1
22 Jacob Taitte 11 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 2 3 0 3
14 Kensington Grant-Brown 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
00 Ederick Coleman jr. 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 Jibril Ndiaye 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
02 Braedyn Ellison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 18-38 5-12 18-24 6-14 20 22 5 16 6 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-20   55.00% 4-8   50.00% 10-13   76.92%
Second Half 7-18   38.89% 1-4   25.00% 8-11   72.73%
Total 18-38   47.4% 5-12   41.7% 18-24   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 6 1st-17:39



1st Half Box Score
Langston 37

OPSU 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Antonio Lewis 15 2-6 2-5 4-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 10
0 Orlando Thomas 11 3-6 2-5 3-4 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 11
23 Omar Henry 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Robert Alexander 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Donte Manuel 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jay Wilson 12 3-3 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 2 9
11 Trey Clarke 12 2-6 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 0 7
5 Cam McCoy 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tajahri Cave 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
14 Matthew Cooper 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Charles Gauthier 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 4-16 13-15 10-11 21 12 6 4 2 2 37
34.5% 25.0% 86.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Christian Campbell 17 6-8 3-3 8-8 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 23
5 Mike Carter 18 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 5
4 Aaron Williams jr. 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 3
15 Ja'Vian Baker 12 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 3
24 Mykel Lindsey 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
22 Jacob Taitte 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
14 Kensington Grant-Brown 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Ederick Coleman jr. 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jibril Ndiaye 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
2 Braedyn Ellison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-20 4-8 10-13 1-8 9 9 2 6 3 2 36
55.0% 50.0% 76.9%



2nd Half Box Score
Langston 36

OPSU 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Antonio Lewis 13 4-8 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 11
0 Orlando Thomas 17 2-4 1-1 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 6
23 Omar Henry 7 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 2 0 6
13 Robert Alexander 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
25 Donte Manuel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jay Wilson 8 3-3 0-0 5-7 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 11
11 Trey Clarke 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0
5 Cam McCoy 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Tajahri Cave 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
14 Matthew Cooper 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Charles Gauthier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 98 12-22 4-7 8-11 3-8 11 12 6 6 3 4 36
54.5% 57.1% 72.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Christian Campbell 18 3-7 1-2 3-3 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 2 10
5 Mike Carter 18 1-3 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 2 1 2 1 0 4
4 Aaron Williams jr. 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 4
15 Ja'Vian Baker 16 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 1
24 Mykel Lindsey 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
22 Jacob Taitte 8 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 1 2 0 3
14 Kensington Grant-Brown 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
0 Ederick Coleman jr. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Jibril Ndiaye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Braedyn Ellison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 7-18 1-4 8-11 5-6 11 13 3 10 3 4 23
38.9% 25.0% 72.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Langston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: OPSU
19:37 TURNOVER  by JR,AARON WILLIAMS

SUB IN by WILSON,JAY 19:37
SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR 19:37
TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAY 19:20

19:01 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,MIKE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAY(in the paint) 18:40 2-2

18:16 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by THOMAS,ORLANDO 18:14

18:14 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by CLARKE,TREY 18:14
SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI 18:14
SUB OUT by MANUEL,DONTE 18:14
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 18:14
MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,TREY 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MIKE
17:39 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,JA'VIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAY(in the paint) 17:22 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ANTONIO --

17:21 FOUL  by LINDSEY,MYKEL
GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY 17:21 5-8 H 3
SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO 17:21
SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI 17:21

17:03 TURNOVER  by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
17:03 FOUL  by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
16:46 FOUL  by LINDSEY,MYKEL

GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY 16:46 6-8 H 2
GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY 16:46 7-8 H 1

16:46 SUB IN by TAITTE,JACOB
16:46 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MYKEL
16:27 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK  by CLARKE,TREY 16:27
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,TREY --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO 16:07 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by CLARKE,TREY --
FOUL  by WILSON,JAY 15:48
SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI 15:48
SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW 15:48
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM 15:48
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 15:48
SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY 15:48
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 15:48

15:38 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JA'VIAN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by CAVE,TAJAHRI 15:19

15:19 SUB IN by GRANT-BROWN,KENSINGT
15:19 SUB IN by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN
15:19 SUB OUT by CARTER,MIKE
15:19 SUB OUT by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
15:00 TURNOVER  by TAITTE,JACOB
15:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 14:56
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 14:56
SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW 14:56
SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI 14:56

14:47 FOUL  by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 14:47 11-8 V 3
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 14:47 12-8 V 4

14:27 MISS JUMPER by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN



REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,TREY 14:09

14:09 BLOCK  by TAITTE,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,TREY(in the paint) 14:06 14-8 V 6

13:37 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by CLARKE,TREY 13:37

13:37 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MANUEL,DONTE 13:37
SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI 13:37
SUB IN by WILSON,JAY 13:37
SUB OUT by CLARKE,TREY 13:37
SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM 13:37
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 13:37

13:37 SUB IN by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
13:37 SUB IN by LINDSEY,MYKEL
13:37 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
13:37 SUB OUT by TAITTE,JACOB
13:31 SUB IN by CARTER,MIKE
13:31 SUB OUT by BAKER,JA'VIAN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ANTONIO 13:21
REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,DONTE --
MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,DONTE 13:08

13:08 BLOCK  by LINDSEY,MYKEL
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN

12:57 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
12:36 FOUL  by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN

GOOD FT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 12:36 15-14 V 1
SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO 12:36
SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI 12:36
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 12:35 16-14 V 2

12:21 MISS 3PTR by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAY --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO 12:04 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT --

11:44 TURNOVER  by CARTER,MIKE
STEAL  by WILSON,JAY 11:43
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ANTONIO 11:38
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ORLANDO --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO 11:31
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JAY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAY(in the paint) 11:25 21-14 V 7

11:04 MISS 3PTR by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ROBERT --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:00
SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW 11:00
SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI 11:00
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM 11:00
SUB IN by CLARKE,TREY 11:00
SUB OUT by MANUEL,DONTE 11:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY 11:00
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 11:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 11:00

10:53 SUB IN by BAKER,JA'VIAN
10:53 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
10:53 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MYKEL
10:53 SUB OUT by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN

MISS LAYUP by CAVE,TAJAHRI 10:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,AARON WILLIAMS

10:27 21-17 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,TREY 10:04
REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,CAM --



MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,TREY 09:58
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,MATTHEW --

09:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO 09:54
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 09:54

09:48 FOUL  by BAKER,JA'VIAN
MISS FT by CLARKE,TREY 09:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARKE,TREY 09:48 22-17 V 5

09:36 22-19 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GRANT-BROWN,KENSINGT
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,JA'VIAN

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ORLANDO 09:09
09:08 STEAL  by JR,AARON WILLIAMS

09:05 22-21 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAVE,TAJAHRI 08:40
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ORLANDO --

08:36 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 08:36 23-21 V 2
SUB IN by WILSON,JAY 08:36
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 08:36
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 08:36
SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW 08:36
SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI 08:36
SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM 08:36

08:25 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,JA'VIAN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAY --
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 08:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by THOMAS,ORLANDO 08:03
SUB IN by GAUTHIER,CHARLES 08:03
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 08:03
FOUL  by GAUTHIER,CHARLES 07:53
SUB IN by MANUEL,DONTE 07:53
SUB OUT by CLARKE,TREY 07:53
FOUL  by MANUEL,DONTE 07:45

07:34 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,MIKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ANTONIO 07:10 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,CHARLES --

06:54 26-26 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,JA'VIAN

MISS 3PTR by GAUTHIER,CHARLES 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MIKE

FOUL  by MANUEL,DONTE 06:22
06:22 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
06:22 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO 06:22
SUB IN by HENRY,OMAR 06:22
SUB IN by CLARKE,TREY 06:22
SUB OUT by MANUEL,DONTE 06:22
SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,CHARLES 06:22
SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY 06:22
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO 06:06
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ROBERT --

05:59 FOUL  by BAKER,JA'VIAN
GOOD FT by CLARKE,TREY 05:59 27-28 H 1
GOOD FT by CLARKE,TREY 05:59 28-28
SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI 05:59
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 05:59

05:52 SUB IN by NDIAYE,JIBRIL
05:52 SUB OUT by BAKER,JA'VIAN



05:47 TURNOVER  by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
05:07 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,TREY(in the paint) 04:42 30-30
ASSIST  by CAVE,TAJAHRI --
FOUL  by CLARKE,TREY 04:20

04:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:20 30-31 H 1 GOOD FT by CARTER,MIKE
04:20 MISS FT by CARTER,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by CAVE,TAJAHRI --
SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO 04:20
SUB IN by WILSON,JAY 04:20
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM 04:20
SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR 04:20
SUB OUT by CLARKE,TREY 04:20
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 04:20
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:54 SUB IN by ELLISON,BRAEDYN
03:54 SUB OUT by CARTER,MIKE

FOUL  by CAVE,TAJAHRI 03:43
03:43 MISS FT by NDIAYE,JIBRIL

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,CAM --
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 03:43
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 03:43
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,CAM 03:26
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ROBERT --

03:18 FOUL  by NDIAYE,JIBRIL
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 03:18 31-31
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 03:18 32-31 V 1
SUB IN by CLARKE,TREY 03:18
SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM 03:18

03:18 SUB IN by CARTER,MIKE
03:18 SUB OUT by GRANT-BROWN,KENSINGT
02:58 TURNOVER  by ELLISON,BRAEDYN

STEAL  by WILSON,JAY 02:58
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ANTONIO 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MIKE
02:20 MISS 3PTR by JR,AARON WILLIAMS

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,TREY --
FOUL TECH by LEWIS,ANTONIO 02:16

02:16 32-32 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
02:16 32-33 H 1 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by LEWIS,ANTONIO 02:16
02:16 SUB IN by GRANT-BROWN,KENSINGT
02:16 SUB OUT by ELLISON,BRAEDYN

TURNOVER  by CAVE,TAJAHRI 01:59
01:59 STEAL  by CARTER,MIKE
01:43 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK  by WILSON,JAY 01:43
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANTONIO --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ANTONIO 01:34

01:34 BLOCK  by NDIAYE,JIBRIL
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM 01:31
SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW 01:31
SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY 01:31
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 01:31

01:31 SUB IN by LINDSEY,MYKEL
01:31 SUB IN by BAKER,JA'VIAN
01:31 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN



01:31 SUB OUT by NDIAYE,JIBRIL
01:20 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,MYKEL

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,JA'VIAN
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 01:16

01:16 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by BAKER,JA'VIAN
01:16 MISS FT by BAKER,JA'VIAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO --
SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO 01:16
SUB OUT by CLARKE,TREY 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by NDIAYE,JIBRIL
01:16 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MYKEL

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ORLANDO 01:03 34-34
00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 00:49
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 00:49

00:49 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
00:49 SUB OUT by NDIAYE,JIBRIL

FOUL  by LEWIS,ANTONIO 00:37
00:37 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
00:37 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by WILSON,JAY 00:37
SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO 00:37
SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW 00:37
SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by NDIAYE,JIBRIL
00:37 SUB IN by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN
00:37 SUB OUT by BAKER,JA'VIAN
00:37 SUB OUT by JR,AARON WILLIAMS

MISS JUMPER by CAVE,TAJAHRI 00:15
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ROBERT --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ANTONIO 00:02 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ORLANDO --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Langston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: OPSU
SUB IN by WILSON,JAY 20:00
SUB IN by CLARKE,TREY 20:00
SUB OUT by MANUEL,DONTE 20:00
SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR 20:00

19:48 FOUL  by CARTER,MIKE
GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY 19:48 38-36 V 2
GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY 19:48 39-36 V 3

19:42 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,MYKEL

FOUL  by WILSON,JAY 19:18
19:18 MISS FT by LINDSEY,MYKEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:18 39-37 V 2 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,MYKEL

SUB IN by HENRY,OMAR 19:18
SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI 19:18
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 19:18
SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY 19:18
TURNOVER  by GAUTHIER,CHARLES 19:06

19:04 STEAL  by BAKER,JA'VIAN
18:59 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,OMAR(in the paint) 18:40 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ANTONIO --
FOUL  by LEWIS,ANTONIO 18:28

18:14 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,MIKE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,MYKEL
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ANTONIO 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 17:52
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 17:52

17:35 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JA'VIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MIKE

17:29 TURNOVER  by CARTER,MIKE
17:29 FOUL  by CARTER,MIKE
17:12 FOUL  by BAKER,JA'VIAN

MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,TREY 17:08
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ORLANDO --

16:52 FOUL  by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
TURNOVER  by CLARKE,TREY 16:42

16:42 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
16:29 41-41 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
16:01 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by WILSON,JAY 15:58
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 15:58
SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR 15:58
SUB OUT by CLARKE,TREY 15:58
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ORLANDO 15:50

15:50 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
15:38 41-43 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JR,AARON WILLIAMS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAY 15:18
15:00 41-46 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ANTONIO 14:34 44-46 H 2
ASSIST  by WILSON,JAY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:30

14:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM 14:30
SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY 14:30

14:30 SUB IN by GRANT-BROWN,KENSINGT
14:30 SUB OUT by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
14:15 TURNOVER  by BAKER,JA'VIAN

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ORLANDO(in the paint) 13:56 46-46
13:32 TURNOVER  by CARTER,MIKE

STEAL  by LEWIS,ANTONIO 13:31
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ANTONIO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:28 48-46 V 2
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 13:01

13:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:01 SUB IN by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
13:01 SUB IN by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN
13:01 SUB IN by TAITTE,JACOB
13:01 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MYKEL
13:01 SUB OUT by CARTER,MIKE
13:01 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by CLARKE,TREY 13:00
SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW 13:00
SUB IN by CLARKE,TREY 13:00
SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI 13:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 13:00

12:51 TURNOVER  by TAITTE,JACOB
12:51 FOUL  by TAITTE,JACOB

SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO 12:51
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 12:51
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,MATTHEW 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JA'VIAN
12:20 TURNOVER  by JR,AARON WILLIAMS

SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI 12:20
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 12:20
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ORLANDO 12:00 51-46 V 5



ASSIST  by CLARKE,TREY --
11:58 FOUL  by BAKER,JA'VIAN
11:58 SUB IN by LINDSEY,MYKEL
11:58 SUB OUT by BAKER,JA'VIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,CAM(in the paint) 11:53 53-46 V 7
FOUL  by CLARKE,TREY 11:33
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 11:33
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 11:33
SUB IN by WILSON,JAY 11:33
SUB OUT by CLARKE,TREY 11:33
SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW 11:33
SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM 11:33

11:16 TURNOVER  by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN
11:16 SUB IN by CARTER,MIKE
11:16 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
11:16 SUB OUT by TAITTE,JACOB
11:16 SUB OUT by JR,EDERICK COLEMAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAY(in the paint) 11:09 55-46 V 9
10:40 MISS LAYUP by JR,AARON WILLIAMS

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAY(in the paint) 10:15 57-46 V 11

10:15 FOUL  by LINDSEY,MYKEL
GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY 10:15 58-46 V 12
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM 10:15
SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW 10:15
SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY 10:15
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 10:15

09:52 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,MYKEL
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ROBERT --
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by LEWIS,ANTONIO 09:12

09:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO 09:12
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 09:12

09:03 58-48 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by GRANT-BROWN,KENSINGT

FOUL  by CAVE,TAJAHRI 09:03
09:03 58-49 V 9 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by WILSON,JAY 09:03
SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM 09:03
TURNOVER  by CAVE,TAJAHRI 08:46

08:45 STEAL  by GRANT-BROWN,KENSINGT
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 08:35

08:35 MISS FT by CARTER,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by CLARKE,TREY 08:35
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 08:35
SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW 08:35
SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI 08:35

08:34 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
BLOCK  by WILSON,JAY 08:34
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO --

08:04 FOUL  by GRANT-BROWN,KENSINGT
GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY 08:04 59-49 V 10
GOOD FT by WILSON,JAY 08:04 60-49 V 11
SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW 08:04
SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI 08:04
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 08:04
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 08:04

08:04 SUB IN by BAKER,JA'VIAN
08:04 SUB OUT by GRANT-BROWN,KENSINGT



07:52 TURNOVER  by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
07:52 FOUL  by JR,AARON WILLIAMS

SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 07:52
SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW 07:52
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO 07:26

07:26 BLOCK  by CARTER,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW 07:24
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 07:24

06:58 60-51 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by JR,AARON WILLIAMS(in the paint)
06:32 FOUL  by LINDSEY,MYKEL

MISS FT by WILSON,JAY 06:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILSON,JAY 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JA'VIAN
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 06:32
SUB OUT by CLARKE,TREY 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by TAITTE,JACOB
06:32 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MYKEL

FOUL  by THOMAS,ORLANDO 06:20
06:20 60-52 V 8 GOOD FT by BAKER,JA'VIAN
06:20 MISS FT by BAKER,JA'VIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by HENRY,OMAR 06:20
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 06:20
SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW 06:20
SUB OUT by WILSON,JAY 06:20

06:17 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
BLOCK  by HENRY,OMAR 06:17
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ORLANDO --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ANTONIO 05:57 63-52 V 11
ASSIST  by CAVE,TAJAHRI --

05:38 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 05:37
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ANTONIO 05:17

05:17 BLOCK  by TAITTE,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,OMAR --

05:15 FOUL  by TAITTE,JACOB
05:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HENRY,OMAR 05:15 64-52 V 12
GOOD FT by HENRY,OMAR 05:15 65-52 V 13
SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW 05:15
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAM 05:15
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 05:15
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 05:15
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 04:57

04:57 65-53 V 12 GOOD FT by CARTER,MIKE
04:57 65-54 V 11 GOOD FT by CARTER,MIKE

SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 04:57
SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW 04:57
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ANTONIO 04:38 68-54 V 14
ASSIST  by CAVE,TAJAHRI --

04:14 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MIKE
BLOCK  by HENRY,OMAR 04:14
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,CAM --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ANTONIO 03:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW 03:53
SUB IN by THOMAS,ORLANDO 03:53
SUB OUT by CAVE,TAJAHRI 03:53
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 03:53



03:42 TURNOVER  by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
STEAL  by THOMAS,ORLANDO 03:41
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,OMAR(in the paint) 03:20 70-54 V 16

03:01 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,OMAR 02:39
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ORLANDO --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ORLANDO 02:35

02:35 BLOCK  by TAITTE,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN

02:29 MISS LAYUP by JR,AARON WILLIAMS
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ROBERT --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:14
SUB IN by WILSON,JAY 02:14
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTONIO 02:14
SUB IN by CLARKE,TREY 02:14
SUB IN by CAVE,TAJAHRI 02:14
SUB OUT by HENRY,OMAR 02:14
SUB OUT by COOPER,MATTHEW 02:14
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ROBERT 02:14
SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAM 02:14

02:14 SUB IN by GRANT-BROWN,KENSINGT
02:14 SUB OUT by JR,AARON WILLIAMS

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ANTONIO 01:59
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:57
01:28 MISS JUMPER by TAITTE,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by TAITTE,JACOB
01:20 70-56 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by TAITTE,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,MIKE
FOUL  by WILSON,JAY 01:18

01:18 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by TAITTE,JACOB
GOOD DUNK by WILSON,JAY(in the paint) 01:06 72-57 V 15
ASSIST  by CLARKE,TREY --

00:48 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by CLARKE,TREY 00:47

00:24 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 00:24 73-57 V 16
SUB IN by MANUEL,DONTE 00:24
SUB IN by GAUTHIER,CHARLES 00:24
SUB IN by COOPER,MATTHEW 00:24
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ORLANDO 00:24
SUB OUT by CLARKE,TREY 00:24
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTONIO 00:24
FOUL  by MANUEL,DONTE 00:08

00:08 73-58 V 15 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN
00:08 73-59 V 14 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,CHRISTIAN


